Ottawa (Kan.) () -vs- Kansas Wesleyan ()
02/23/23 at Salina, Kan.,

Date: 02/23/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

gli::];?:sz:li?w%,Pll\(/Ian., Ottawa (Kan.) 13] 24 17] 20| 74

Notes: Kansas Wesleyan 17 19 19 15 70

Ottawa (Kan.) 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Nicole Brown * 37 11-19 0-1 1-3 5-7 12 1 0 4 3 1 23

20 Cierra Brown i 32 3-14 1-4 3-4 2-4 6 3 4 1 0 2 10

11  Hailey Henry * 28 0-4 0-0 2-4 2-7 9 2 1 7 2 1 2

15 Jordan Bianco i 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0

21  Alyssa Guzman * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0

2 Jayla Johnson 28 5-7 5-6 3-4 0-1 1 4 1 2 1 3 18

12 Janiyah Hendricks 28 4-8 1-3 3-3 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 2 12

24  Katelyn Alatini 16 2-7 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7

14  Maria Moore 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 9-21 13-20 16-27 43 18 17 18 7 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-6 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 26-62 41.9% 9-21 429% 13-20 65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

Kansas Wesleyan 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15  Caila Hill * 31 8-12 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 2 0 0 1 1 21

10 LaMyah Ricks =3 34 49 2-4 2-3 2-4 6 4 1 3 0 3 12

12 Catherine Bowman * 23 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 3 1 1 5

20 Angel Lee =3 18 2-8 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 1 5

11 Megan Foote * 25  2-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 4

50 Tylieea Wallace 26 6-14 1-4 3-4 1-3 4 2 3 4 2 2 16

01 Daijane Adams 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5

00 Angel Roman 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2

25 Jill Stephens 22 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-59 5-15 13-18 9-21 30 21 14 14 4 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 1-3 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 26-59 44.1 % 5-15 33.3 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan
SUB STARTER by HENRY,HAILEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by BIANCO,JORDAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by BROWN,CIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GUZMAN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BROWN,NICOLE 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICKS,LAMYAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by FOOTE,MEGAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
10:00 SUB STARTER by HILL,CAILA
10:00 SUB STARTER by LEE,ANGEL
9:48 FOUL PERSONAL by FOOTE,MEGAN
MISS FT by HENRY,HAILEY 9:48
GOOD FT by HENRY,HAILEY 9:48 1-0 V1
9:35 1-2 H1 GOOD 2PTR by FOOTE,MEGAN
TURNOVER by BIANCO,JORDAN 9:22
8:56 MISS 3PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY --
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE 8:33
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICOLE --
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE 8:33
8:33 BLOCK by HILL,CAILA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICOLE ==
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE 8:33
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
8:20 MISS 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL
== REBOUND OFF by HILL,CAILA
8:20 MISS 2PTR by HILL,CAILA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY ==
8:20 FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,CAILA
8:01 FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,ANGEL
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 7:52
== REBOUND DEF by HILL,CAILA
7:29 MISS 2PTR by HILL,CAILA
BLOCK by HENRY,HAILEY 7:29
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE --
TURNOVER by GUZMAN,ALYSSA 7:21
7:21 STEAL by RICKS,LAMYAH
7:18 1-4 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by HENRY,HAILEY 6:50
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICOLE ==
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint) 6:47 3-4 H1
6:30 MISS 2PTR by HILL,CAILA
BLOCK by HENRY,HAILEY 6:30
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CIERRA ==
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 6:20
== REBOUND DEF by RICKS,LAMYAH
6:08 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY ==
TURNOVER by BROWN,CIERRA 6:01
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,CIERRA 6:01
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 6:01
SUB IN by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 6:01
SUB OUT by GUZMAN,ALYSSA 6:01
SUB IN by ALATINI,KATELYN 6:01
6:01 SUB OUT by RICKS,LAMYAH
6:01 SUB OUT by FOOTE,MEGAN
6:01 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
6:01 SUB OUT by HILL,CAILA



GOOD 3PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN
ASSIST by HENRY,HAILEY

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,CIERRA

SUB OUT by BROWN,CIERRA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
MISS 2PTR by HENRY,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY
MISS 2PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENRY,HAILEY
SUB IN by MOORE,MARIA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA
ASSIST by MOORE,MARIA

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,MARIA

MISS FT by BROWN,NICOLE
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,NICOLE

SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH
SUB IN by BROWN,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NICOLE

BLOCK by JOHNSON,JAYLA

SUB OUT by BROWN,NICOLE

SUB IN by HENRY,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CIERRA

3-6

6-6

6-9

8-9

11-11
13-11

13-12

13-15

H3

H3

H1

V2

V1

H2

SUB OUT by LEE,ANGEL

SUB IN by ADAMS,DAIJANE

SUB IN by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
SUB IN by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB IN by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB IN by STEPHENS,JILL

GOOD 2PTR by ADAMS,DAIJANE
ASSIST by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
ASSIST by STEPHENS,JILL

TURNOVER by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,LAMYAH
MISS 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

STEAL by WALLACE,TYLIEEA
MISS 2PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB OUT by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB IN by ROMAN,ANGEL

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB IN by LEE,ANGEL

MISS 2PTR by ROMAN,ANGEL
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by WALLACE,TYLIEEA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DAIJANE

GOOD FT by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
MISS FT by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DAIJANE

MISS 2PTR by ROMAN,ANGEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

ASSIST by ROMAN,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
MISS 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL



MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARIA 0:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
0:28 13-17 H4 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROMAN,ANGEL
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 0:04
- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JILL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICKS,LAMYAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by FOOTE,MEGAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
10:00 SUB STARTER by HILL,CAILA
10:00 SUB STARTER by LEE,ANGEL

SUB STARTER by HENRY,HAILEY 10:00

SUB STARTER by BIANCO,JORDAN 10:00

SUB STARTER by BROWN,CIERRA 10:00

SUB STARTER by GUZMAN,ALYSSA 10:00

SUB STARTER by BROWN,NICOLE 10:00

9:46 13-19 H6 GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,ANGEL

TURNOVER by BIANCO,JORDAN 9:32
9:32 STEAL by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
9:26 TURNOVER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
STEAL by BROWN,CIERRA 9:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 9:26
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint) 9:09 15-19 H4
8:53 TURNOVER by LEE,ANGEL
STEAL by BROWN,CIERRA 8:53
8:51 FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,ANGEL
8:51 SUB OUT by LEE,ANGEL
8:51 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JILL
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE 8:34
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICOLE --
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint) 8:33 17-19 H2
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,CIERRA 8:23
SUB OUT by GUZMAN,ALYSSA 8:23
SUB IN by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 8:23
8:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,CIERRA 8:00
SUB IN by ALATINI,KATELYN 8:00
7:42 FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,JILL
MISS FT by BROWN,NICOLE 7:42
GOOD FT by BROWN,NICOLE 7:42 18-19 H1
7:28 MISS 2PTR by FOOTE,MEGAN
BLOCK by BIANCO,JORDAN 7:28
REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN —
GOOD 3PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN 7:06 21-19 V2
ASSIST by BIANCO,JORDAN —
FOUL PERSONAL by ALATINI,KATELYN 6:53
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 6:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA 6:53
6:53 SUB OUT by FOOTE,MEGAN
6:53 SUB IN by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
6:37 MISS 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH --
6:31 FOUL PERSONAL by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
MISS 2PTR by HENRY,HAILEY 6:26

REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 6:25



6:25 STEAL by RICKS,LAMYAH

6:16 21-21 GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
6:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 6:09

5:59 21-23 H2 GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STEPHENS,JILL

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA 5:41
== REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,JILL
5:33 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH ==
MISS 3PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN 5:25
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HENRY,HAILEY 5:25
SUB IN by MOORE,MARIA 5:25

5:21 21-25 H4 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,TYLIEEA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RICKS,LAMYAH

MISS 3PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN 4:54
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
4:54 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
4:54 SUB OUT by RICKS,LAMYAH
4:54 SUB IN by ROMAN,ANGEL
4:54 SUB IN by FOOTE,MEGAN
4:41 21-27 H6 GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 4:19
REBOUND OFF by ALATINI,KATELYN --
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,MARIA(in the paint) 4:11 23-27 H4
4:02 23-29 H6 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA(in the paint)
3:54 FOUL PERSONAL by FOOTE,MEGAN
3:54 SUB OUT by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
3:54 SUB IN by ADAMS,DAIJANE
3:54 SUB OUT by FOOTE,MEGAN
3:54 SUB IN by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICOLE 3:54
SUB IN by HENRY,HAILEY 3:54
GOOD 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 3:40 26-29 H3

ASSIST by MOORE,MARIA ==
3:18 26-31 HS5 GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA
== ASSIST by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

FOUL PERSONAL by ALATINI,KATELYN 3:18
SUB OUT by ALATINI,KATELYN 3:18
SUB IN by BROWN,CIERRA 3:18
3:18 MISS FT by HILL,CAILA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
3:03 TURNOVER by ROMAN,ANGEL
STEAL by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 3:03
GOOD 2PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH(in the paint) 2:59 28-31 H3
2:59 FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,JILL
2:59 SUB OUT by ROMAN,ANGEL
2:59 SUB IN by RICKS,LAMYAH
GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 2:59 29-31 H?2
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 2:59
SUB OUT by HENRY,HAILEY 2:59
SUB IN by BROWN,NICOLE 2:59
2:51 TURNOVER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 2:51
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA 2:39 32-31 V1
ASSIST by BROWN,CIERRA --
2:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
2:21 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLA ==
2:19 FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,JILL



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CIERRA
TURNOVER by BROWN,NICOLE

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOORE,MARIA

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA

VISITORS: Ottawa (Kan.)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

33-31

33-33

35-33

35-36

37-36

V2

V2

H1

V1

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JILL
SUB IN by ROMAN,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by HILL,CAILA
GOOD 2PTR by ROMAN,ANGEL(in the paint)

STEAL by HILL,CAILA
TURNOVER by ROMAN,ANGEL
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DAIJANE
BLOCK by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DAIJANE
MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan

SUB STARTER by HENRY,HAILEY
SUB STARTER by BIANCO,JORDAN
SUB STARTER by BROWN,CIERRA
SUB STARTER by GUZMAN,ALYSSA
SUB STARTER by BROWN,NICOLE

TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,ALYSSA
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GUZMAN,ALYSSA

STEAL by BROWN,NICOLE
TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUZMAN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE

ASSIST by GUZMAN,ALYSSA

FOUL PERSONAL by BIANCO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:46
9:34
9:16
9:06
8:49
8:49
8:27
8:11
7:53
7:21
7:21
7:21
7:05
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:26
6:26
6:26
6:26
6:26

39-36

39-38
41-38

43-38

43-40

V3

V1
V3

V5

V3

SUB STARTER by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB STARTER by FOOTE,MEGAN

SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB STARTER by HILL,CAILA

SUB STARTER by LEE,ANGEL

TURNOVER by RICKS,LAMYAH

MISS 2PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH

TURNOVER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

GOOD 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE

SUB IN by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

GOOD 2PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH(in the paint)
MISS FT by RICKS,LAMYAH

FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,ANGEL

SUB OUT by LEE,ANGEL
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JILL



GOOD FT by BROWN,CIERRA 6:26 44-40 V4

GOOD FT by BROWN,CIERRA 6:26 45-40 V5
FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,HAILEY 6:08
SUB OUT by GUZMAN,ALYSSA 6:08
SUB IN by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 6:08

6:08 45-41 V4 GOOD FT by WALLACE,TYLIEEA
6:08 45-42 V3 GOOD FT by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 5:53 47-42 V5

137 TURNOVER by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 37

132 FOUL PERSONAL by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB OUT by HENRY,HAILEY
SUB IN by ALATINI,KATELYN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

132 48-42 V6
132 4942 V7

(O 2 I B @2 O B O O I O IO |
w
N

:03 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKS,LAMYAH

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 5:03
5:03 SUB OUT by HILL,CAILA
5:03 SUB IN by ADAMS,DAIJANE
4:54 49-44 V5 GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN 4:27
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICOLE --
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE 4:27
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CIERRA --
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 4:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BROWN,NICOLE 4:17
3:56 MISS 2PTR by ADAMS,DAIJANE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CIERRA =
3:56 FOUL PERSONAL by ADAMS,DAIJANE
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 3:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BROWN,NICOLE 3:47
3:47 STEAL by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
FOUL PERSONAL by ALATINI,KATELYN 3:31
3:31 49-45 V4 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
3:31 49-46 V3 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 3:25 50-46 V4
GOOD FT by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 3:25 51-46 V5
SUB OUT by ALATINI,KATELYN 3:25
SUB IN by HENRY,HAILEY 3:25
3:21 TURNOVER by RICKS,LAMYAH
STEAL by MOORE,MARIA 3:21
GOOD 2PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 3:16 53-46 V7
ASSIST by MOORE,MARIA —
SUB OUT by BROWN,CIERRA 3:06
SUB IN by MOORE,MARIA 3:06
2:57 53-49 V4 GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,MARIA 2:39
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,HAILEY --
2:39 FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,JILL
2:39 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JILL
2:39 SUB IN by HILL,CAILA
2:39 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DAIJANE
2:39 SUB IN by LEE,ANGEL
MISS FT by HENRY,HAILEY 2:39
GOOD FT by HENRY,HAILEY 2:39 54-49 V5
FOUL PERSONAL by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 2:15
2:15 54-50 V4 GOOD FT by HILL,CAILA
2:15 54-51 V3 GOOD FT by HILL,CAILA



TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY
SUB OUT by HENRY,HAILEY
SUB IN by BROWN,CIERRA

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,NICOLE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
SUB OUT by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARIA
SUB OUT by BROWN,CIERRA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA

SUB IN by BROWN,NICOLE

SUB IN by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH
SUB IN by BROWN,CIERRA

SUB IN by ALATINI,KATELYN
MISS 3PTR by ALATINI,KATELYN

VISITORS: Ottawa (Kan.)

1:34 54-53 V1

1:00 54-55 H1

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL PERSONAL by RICKS,LAMYAH

STEAL by LEE,ANGEL
MISS 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL

GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,ANGEL

BLOCK by WALLACE,TYLIEEA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,CAILA
GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,CAILA
SUB OUT by HILL,CAILA

SUB IN by ROMAN,ANGEL

SUB OUT by RICKS,LAMYAH
SUB IN by STEPHENS,JILL

SUB OUT by LEE,ANGEL

SUB IN by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
MISS 2PTR by FOOTE,MEGAN

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JILL
SUB IN by LEE,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ANGEL

HOME TEAM: Kansas Wesleyan

SUB STARTER by BROWN,NICOLE

SUB STARTER by ALATINI,KATELYN
SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,JAYLA
SUB STARTER by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH
SUB STARTER by BROWN,CIERRA
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CIERRA
ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH

BLOCK by BROWN,NICOLE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:39 57-55 V2
9:17
9:17

SUB STARTER by FOOTE,MEGAN

SUB STARTER by LEE,ANGEL

SUB STARTER by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB STARTER by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB IN by HILL,CAILA

MISS 2PTR by HILL,CAILA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

9:17 SUB OUT by LEE,ANGEL

9:17 SUB IN by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB OUT by ALATINI,KATELYN 9:15
SUB IN by HENRY,HAILEY 9:15

9:06 57-58 H1 GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH
== ASSIST by WALLACE,TYLIEEA
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 8:45
== REBOUND DEF by RICKS,LAMYAH
8:39 57-60 H3 GOOD 2PTR by HILL,CAILA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FOOTE,MEGAN

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,CIERRA 8:39
8:39 57-61 H4 GOOD FT by HILL,CAILA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA 8:30 60-61 H1
8:16 TURNOVER by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
STEAL by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 8:16
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint) 8:00 62-61 V1
ASSIST by BROWN,CIERRA --
7:29 MISS 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH --
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA 7:22
7:22 BLOCK by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY 7:09
FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,HAILEY 7:09

6:59 62-63 H1 GOOD 2PTR by FOOTE,MEGAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WALLACE,TYLIEEA

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 6:59
6:59 MISS FT by FOOTE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 6:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
6:23 MISS 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
BLOCK by BROWN,NICOLE 6:23
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY =
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA 6:17 65-63 V2
ASSIST by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:13
5:37 TURNOVER by RICKS,LAMYAH
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 5:37
GOOD 2PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH(in the paint) 5:33 67-63 V4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYLA --
5:22 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
5:22 SUB IN by STEPHENS,JILL
5:09 TURNOVER by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
STEAL by HENRY,HAILEY 5:09
TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY 5:09
5:06 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
= REBOUND OFF by FOOTE,MEGAN
4:55 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JILL
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY =
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,CIERRA 4:20
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,HAILEY =
MISS 2PTR by HENRY,HAILEY 4:19
= REBOUND DEF by HILL,CAILA
4:09 MISS 2PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH
BLOCK by BROWN,NICOLE 4:09
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICOLE --
TURNOVER by HENRY,HAILEY 3:44
3:44 STEAL by RICKS,LAMYAH
FOUL PERSONAL by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH 3:44

3:44 SUB OUT by FOOTE,MEGAN



REBOUND DEF by HENRY,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA

FOUL PERSONAL by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH

MISS 2PTR by HENDRICKS,JANIYAH

TURNOVER by BROWN,NICOLE

SUB OUT by HENRY,HAILEY

SUB IN by ALATINI,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CIERRA
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE

FOUL PERSONAL by ALATINI,KATELYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,CIERRA

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALATINI,KATELYN

MISS FT by ALATINI,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by BROWN,CIERRA
GOOD FT by BROWN,CIERRA

3:44
3:27
:02
:51
148
148
148
122
113
:59
:58
140
140
140
123
1:19
0:58
0:51
0:51
0:51
0:51
0:38
0:19
0:16
0:16
0:16
0:16
0:16
0:16
0:16
0:16
0:12
0:09
0:09
0:08
0:08
0:08
0:07
0:03
0:03
0:03
0:03
0:03
0:03

= N NNNNDNW

N

70-63

70-64

70-66

70-67
70-68

72-68

72-69
72-70

73-70

74-70

V7

V6

V4

V3
V2

V4

V3
V2

V3

V4

SUB IN by LEE,ANGEL
MISS 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by LEE,ANGEL
GOOD FT by LEE,ANGEL
FOUL PERSONAL by RICKS,LAMYAH

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,LAMYAH

MISS 3PTR by RICKS,LAMYAH
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ANGEL

GOOD 2PTR by LEE,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

FOUL PERSONAL by LEE,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE, TYLIEEA

GOOD FT by HILL,CAILA
GOOD FT by HILL,CAILA

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE, TYLIEEA
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,LAMYAH

GOOD FT by RICKS,LAMYAH
GOOD FT by RICKS,LAMYAH

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,JILL

SUB OUT by LEE,ANGEL

SUB IN by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB IN by FOOTE,MEGAN

FOUL PERSONAL by FOOTE,MEGAN
FOUL PERSONAL by HILL,CAILA
FOUL PERSONAL by RICKS,LAMYAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HILL,CAILA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JILL

FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,JILL
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,CATHERINE
SUB IN by LEE,ANGEL



